
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service   
REGION 3 ENDANGERED SPECIES PERMIT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 (Includes both U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service  and State Conservancy Agency Contacts) 
Refer to permit terms and conditions for geographic areas in which you are authorized to work. 

ILLINOIS 
Kristen Lundh 
Endangered Species Coordinator  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Illinois-Iowa Field Office 
1511 47th Avenue 
Moline, Illinois  61265 
(309/757-5800 x215; fax 309/757-5807) 
Kristen_Lundh@fws.gov  
 

Joseph Kath 
Endangered Species Manager 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, Illinois  62702-1271 
(217/785-8764; fax 217/785-2438) 
Joe.Kath@illinois.gov 

INDIANA 
Lori Pruitt 
Endangered Species Coordinator  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Indiana Field Office 
620 S. Walker Street 
Bloomington, Indiana  47403-2121 
(812/334-4261 x1213; fax 812/334-4273) 
Lori_Pruitt@fws.gov 
 

Scott Johnson 
Endangered Species Coordinator 
Indiana Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Fish and Wildlife 
402 W. Washington Street, Room W273 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204-2781 
(317/234-9586; fax 317/232-8150) 
sjohnson@dnr.state.in.us 

IOWA 
Kristen Lundh 
Endangered Species Coordinator  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Illinois-Iowa Field Office 
1511 47th Avenue 
Moline, Illinois 61265 
(309/757-5800, x215; fax 309/757-5807) 
Kristen_Lundh@fws.gov  
 
 

Kelly Poole 
Endangered Species Coordinator 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Parks, Recreation, and Preserves 
Wallace State Office Building 
East 9th and Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa  50319-0034 
(515/725-8463) 
Kelly.Poole@dnr.iowa.gov. 

MICHIGAN 
Carrie Tansy 
Endangered Species Coordinator  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Michigan Field Office 
2651 Coolidge Road 
East Lansing, Michigan 48823 
(517/351-8375; fax 517/351-1443) 
Carrie_Tansy@fws.gov 
 

Dan Kennedy 
Endangered Species Coordinator 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Wildlife Division 
P.O. Box 30444 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7444 
(517/284-6194; fax 517/373-6705) 
kennedyd@michigan.gov 

MINNESOTA 
Project Leader 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Minnesota-Wisconsin Field Office 
4101 American Blvd. E. 
Bloomington, Minnesota  55425 
(952/252-0092; fax 952/646-2873) 
 

Bridget Henning-Randa 
Minnesota Endangered Species Consultant 
Division of Ecological and Water Resources 
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Rd., Box 25 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone: 651/259-5073 
bridget.henning-randa@state.mn.us 
 

mailto:Joe.Kath@illinois.gov
mailto:bridget.henning-randa@state.mn.us


MISSOURI 
Iwona Kuczynska 
Endangered Species Coordinator 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Missouri Field Office 
101 Park DeVille Drive, Suite A 
Columbia, Missouri  65203-2132 
(573/234-2132; fax 573/234-2181) 
Iwona_Kuczynska@fws.gov 
 

Julie Love 
Scientific Collecting Permit Coordinator 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
Endangered Species and Natural History Division 
2901 W. Truman Blvd., P.O. Box 180 
Jefferson City, Missouri  65102-0180 
(573/522-0107 ext.4; fax 573/751-4864) 
Collector.permit@mdc.mo.gov 

OHIO 
Angela Boyer 
Endangered Species Coordinator 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Ohio Field Office 
4625 Morse Road, Suite 104 
Columbus, Ohio  43230 
(614/416-8993, x22; fax 614/416-8994) 
Angela_Boyer@fws.gov 
 

Kate Haley Parsons 
Terrestrial Endangered Species & Wildlife Diversity Program 
Administrator 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Road, Building G3 
Columbus, Ohio  43229-6693 
(614/265-6329; fax 614/262-1143) 
Kate.Parsons@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
John Navarro 
Aquatic Program Administrator 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Road, Building G3 
Columbus, Ohio  43229-6693 
(614/265-6346; fax 614/262-1143) 
John.Navarro@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
Rick Gardner 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Natural Areas & Preserves 
Division of Parks & Preserves 
2045 Morse Road, Building C-4 
Columbus, Ohio  43229 
(614/265-6419) 
richard.gardner@dnr.state.oh.us 
 

WISCONSIN 
Project Leader 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Minnesota-Wisconsin Field Office 
4101 American Blvd. E. 
Bloomington, Minnesota  55425 
(952/252-0092; fax 952/646-2873) 
 

Owen Boyle 
Division of Natural Heritage Conservation 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 7921 
Madison, Wisconsin  53707-7921 
(608/266-5244; fax 608/266-2925) 
Owen.Boyle@wisconsin.gov 
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